Race Date
October 08, 2013

IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 5527
2 2 5520
3 3 5510
4 4 5451
5 5 5513
6 6 5508
7 7 5512
8 8 5523
9 9 5529
10 10 5521
11 11 5528
12 12 5509
13 13 5514
14 14 5517
15 15 5420
16 16 5498
17 17 5499
18 18 5476
19 19 5497
20 20 5478
21 21 5452
22 22 5519
23 23 5496
24 24 5482
25 25 5438
26 26 5506
27 27 5501
28 28 5459
29 29 5419
30 30 5503
31 31 5474
32 32 5423
33 33 5421
34 34 5453
35 35 5484
36 36 5533
37 37 5537
38 38 5450
39 39 5429
40 40 5431
41 41 5463
42 42 5456
43 43 5468
44 44 5455
45 45 5535
46 46 5461

Ryan Kritzer
Tommy Bolanowski
Zach Hupp
Salvador Cordova

Tyler Kramer-Stephens

Casey Garvey

Kameron Konopasek

Scott Farley
Jimmy Murphy
Theo Burgwald
Emmanual Lopez
Daniel Gustas
Brandon Long
Brian St. John
Andrew Huff
Michael Kristy
Dylan Linkiewicz
Zachary Schrieber
Austin Guerra
Vincente Valdez
Justin Figueroa
Brian Banach
Tristen Comer
Manuel Lara
DaRonte Buggs
Christian Zendejas
Nolan O'Donnell
Sam Sapyta
Lamberto Garcia
Javieradrian Ruiz
Joshua Lumbreras
James Spikes
Danny Hurtado
Andrew Galgan
Isaiah Walker
Adam Cuculich
Austin Loehman
Jake Casko
Larenzo Morland
Charles Russell
Alexis Figueroa
Cody Porter
Arturo Ruiz
Emilio Kanaya
Andrew Javier
Brandon Diego
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Boys

Team

Munster
Munster

Lake Central
Bishop Noll
Lake Central
Lake Central
Lake Central
Munster
Munster
Munster
Munster

Lake Central
Lake Central
Lake Central
Calumet
Highland
Highland
Hammond Gavit
Highland
Hammond Gavit
Bishop Noll
Munster
Highland
Hammond Morton
Gary West Side
Highland
Highland

Bishop Noll
Calumet
Highland
Hammond Gavit
Calumet
Calumet

Bishop Noll
Hammond Morton
Whiting
Whiting

Bishop Noll
East Chicago
East Chicago
Hammond Clark
Bishop Noll
Hammond Clark
Bishop Noll
Whiting
Hammond Clark

1

Grade
11
12
10
12
10
10
10
11
11
10
11
12
11
11
12
10
12
12
10
12
12
11

12
11

11
11
11
12
11

11
10
12
12
11
11
12

11
12
12
10
11
12

Time Pace  Qualifier
16:12.2 5:14/M ™
16:29.7 5:19/M ™
16:37.4 5:22/M ™
16:40.8 5:23/M ™
16:48.2 5:25/M ™
16:52.8 5:26/M ™
17:00.9 5:29/M ™
17:11.1 5:33/M ™
17:17.4 5:35/M ™
17:18.2 5:35/M ™
17:19.5 5:35/M ™
17:23.2 5:36/M ™
17:34.3 5:40/M ™
17:43.4 5:43/M ™
17:56.8 5:47/M ™
18:06.2 5:50/M ™
18:21.2 5:55/M ™
18:27.7 5:57/M IND
18:30.6 5:58/M ™
18:45.6 6:03/M IND
18:56.7 6:06/M ™
18:56.8 6:06/M ™
18:57.2 6:07/M ™
18:57.8 6:07/M IND
19:06.6  6:10/M IND
19:07.8 6:10/M ™
19:10.7 6:11/M ™
19:18.9 6:14/M ™
19:21.9 6:15/M ™
19:25.8 6:16/M ™
19:26.9 6:16/M IND
19:30.5 6:17/M ™
19:33.3  6:18/M ™
19:34.5 6:19/M ™
19:42.3 6:21/M IND
19:45.6 6:22/M IND
19:53.6 6:25/M IND
19:56.7 6:26/M ™
19:59.7 6:27/M IND
20:12.4 6:31/M IND
20:18.2  6:33/M

20:21.9 6:34/M ™
20:31.7 6:37/M

20:37.8 6:39/M ™
20:39.6  6:40/M

20:40.6 6:40/M
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Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10
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Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

5473
5470
5437
5435
5442
5445
5440
5531
5444
5483
5472
5477
5481
5426
5539
5422
5433
5432
5464
5540
5425
5490
5424
5462
5480
5475
5418
5446
5447
5486
5494
5487
5465
5536

Kaven Kolb
Jacob Villalpondo
Rakeem Bluitt
Darius Barnes
Marlon Northern
Ammaury Stemley
Tremaine Grubbs
Mark Casanova
TaQuary Scott
Gerardo Montoya
Justin Heavner
Benjamin Turpin
Jesus Gomez
Alexis Figueroa
Damien Resa
Damon Modglin
Darshawn Sanders
Samaeel Salinas
Matthew Koch
Joseph Shimala
Pascual Delgado
Johnny Flores
Jose Ayala
Salvador Espinosa
Andrew Brown
Salvador Reyes
Austin Ashlock
Zachary Keil
Steven Paprocki
Kortrell Caston
Jaylon Styles
Caleb Coleman
Tian Ng

Kevin Lema
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Boys

Team
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Clark
Gary West Side
Gary West Side
Gary West Side
Gary West Side
Gary West Side
Whiting
Gary West Side
Hammond Morton
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Morton
East Chicago
Whiting
Calumet
East Chicago
East Chicago
Hammond Clark
Whiting
East Chicago
Hammond High
East Chicago
Hammond Clark
Hammond Morton
Hammond Gavit
Calumet
Griffith
Griffith
Hammond High
Hammond High
Hammond High
Hammond Clark
Whiting

Grade
12
12
10
11
11

12
11
11
12
10
10
11
12
10

12
10
12
12
11
12
10
12
12

10
12
12
10

12
12

Time Pace  Qualifier
20:56.9 6:45/M
21:03.3 6:47/M
21:08.7 6:49/M
21:12.9 6:50/M
21:19.4  6:53/M
21:20.3 6:53/M
21:21.5 6:53/M
21:21.6 6:53/M
21:23.4  6:54/M
21:28.3 6:55/M
21:28.7 6:55/M
21:48.2 7:02/M
21:57.1 7:05/M
22:07.6 7:08/M
22:12.6 7:10/M
22:17.6 7:11/M ™
22:23.8 7:13/M
22:24.5 7:14/M
22:33.4 7:16/M
22:34.2 7:17/M
22:43.5 7:20/IM
22:46.9 7:21/M
22:48.3 7:21/M
23:06.4 7:27/IM
23:145  7:30/M
23:54.8 7:43/M
24:.01.7 7:45/M ™
24:30.2 7:54/M
24:38.9  7:57/M
25:03.3 8:05/M
25:08.9 8:06/M
25:18.7 8:10/M
25:51.3 8:20/M
27:15.7 8:47/M
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